
Hawthorne Park
Elementary School
January 2022

Important Dates, January 2022
1/3- Schools Closed
1/6- Progress Reports 2nd marking period
1/10- School Closed Staff Development, Board Meeting
1/13- Parent Workshop: Coping Strategies for Tough Times
1/17- School Closed Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day
1/20- PTA Meeting 6:30 p.m.
1/24- School Board Meeting
1/25- ASP Meeting


Ruhi A. Ahmed, Acting Princpal
rahmed@wboe.net


Clubs
All clubs will meet virtually until February 1st.
1st & 2nd grade meet on Mondays.
3rd & 4th grade meet on Wednesdays.

Clubs Meeting During Remote Instruction 1/4- 1/14 will meet
via Google Meet 2:45-3:45.
Clubs Meeting from 1/18-1/31 will meet via Google Meet 3:40-
4:40.
In-Person Clubs Meeting Resume: 2/1, 3:30-4:30

(Subject to change if needed)


Advisors:

Please email the club advisors if you have any questions.


Art Club- Mrs. Fairlie: Mfairlie@wboe.net
Broadcasting Club- Mrs. Groce: Cgroce@wboe.net
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1st & 2nd Grade
Schedule

3rd Grade Schedule 4th Grade Schedule

Dance Club- Mrs. Wise: Kwise@wboe.net
International Club- Mrs. Walden: Cwalden@wboe.net
Lego Club- Mr. Ahmed: Zahmed@wboe.net
Reading Club- Mrs. Vorgity:Bvorgity@wboe.net
Sports Club- Mr. Kerlin: Dkerlin@wboe.net

COVID-19 Testing
If your child has been exposed to or has tested positive for the Coronavirus please email the school
nurse (Mberrouet@wboe.net).



The Willingboro Public Schools currently offers COVID-19 testing:

Mondays, 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m at the Country Club Administration Building



Effective Friday, January 14, 2022, we will offer testing every Friday from 9:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.
at the Country Club Administration Building.

Virtual Instruction
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Contacts for Technology Issues
Password Resets - techsupport@wboe.net
Chromebook Requests - chromebook@wboe.net
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